PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5650875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		047988 Frame 0335. Assignor(Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE previously recorded on Reel 047988 Frame 0335. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE SECOND WORD IN THE TITLE IS STOPPER (NOT "STOPPED").		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AKITO TAKEGAWA			01/07/2019		
TAKASHI KOIZUMI			01/07/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	PEAR	- MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO.			
Street Address:	10-2-1	, YACHIYODAI NISHI			
City:	YACH	YO-SHI, CHIBA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	I			
Postal Code:	276-00	034			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻				
Property Typ	е	Number			
Application Number:		16246830			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(248)641-0270			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		2486411600			
Email:			ailroom@hdp.com, mmester@hdp.com		
•		HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE			
		P.O. BOX 828			
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	8375-000152-US	8375-000152-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY		
SIGNATURE:		/G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY/	/G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/02/2019	08/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 6					
source=Marked_UpAss	ignment#p	age1.tif			
source=Marked_UpAss source=Marked_UpAss source=Marked_UpAss	ignment#p	age2.tif			

source=Marked_UpAssignment#page4.tif
source=Marked_UpAssignment#page5.tif
source=Marked_UpAssignment#page6.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 15, 2019

PTAS

HARNESS DICKEY (TROY) P.O. BOX 828 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48303

505276818

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/14/2019

REEL/FRAME: 047988/0335 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 8375-000152-US

ASSIGNOR: TAKEGAWA, AKITO

DOC DATE: 01/07/2019

ASSIGNOR: KOIZUMI, TAKASHI

DOC DATE: 01/07/2019

ASSIGNEE: PEARL MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO. 10-2-1, YACHIYODAI NISHI YACHIYO-SHI, CHIBA, JAPAN 276-0034

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16246830FILING DATE:PATENT NUMBER:STOPPERISSUE DATE:TITLE:ROTATION STOPPED FOR CYMBAL PAD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Help



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	WEYANCE	E:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Nar	me	Execution Date	
AKITO TAKEGA	WA			01/07/2019	
TAKASHI KOIZU	MI			01/07/2019	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	PEARL MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO. 10-2-1, YACHIYODAI NISHI YACHIYO-SHI, CHIBA JAPAN 276-0034				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16246830					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

PATENT https://epas.tispto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=K06IJ2F94AKJ-73627REEL: 051562 FRAME:40833

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Fax Number:(248)641-0270Phone:248-641-1600Email:troymailroom@hdp.com, mmester@hdp.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:HARNESS DICKEY (TROY)Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 828Address Line 4:BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8375-000152-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY			
Signature:	/G. Gregory Schivley/			
Date:	01/14/2019			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT5323590 Receipt Date: 01/14/2019				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

505276818 01/14/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323590

				anna a' ann an taonach ann ann an tao a'	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
AKITO TAKEGAWA				01/07/2019	
TAKASHI KOIZUMI				01/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: PEARL MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO.					
Street Address:	ress: 10-2-1, YACHIYODAI NISHI				
City:	YACHIYO-SHI, CHIBA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	276-0034				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16246830			Number		
			6830		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	248-641-1600				
Email:	troymailroom@hdp.com, mmester@hdp.com				
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	e 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8375-000152-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			G. GREGORY SCHIVLEY	***************************************	

 SIGNATURE:
 /G. Gregory Schivley/

 DATE SIGNED:
 01/14/2019

 Total Attachments: 2
 source=Assignment#page1.tif

 source=Assignment#page2.tif
 source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051562 FRAME: 0835

(18F0376)

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ROTATION STOPPER FOR CYMBAL PAD					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration	This declaration Image: The attached application, or is directed to: Image: United States application or PCT international application number					
is directed to:						
	filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						

WHEREAS, PEARL MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 10-2-1, Yachiyodai Nishi, Yachiyo shi, Chiba 276-0034, Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: (1) Akito Takegawa	Date: January 7, 2019
signature: <u>Akito Takegawa</u>	
أدبره	

PATENT REEL: 051562 FRAME: 0836

	(18F0376)
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet(for PTO/ALA/08,09) Page2of2
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any	
(2) Takashi Koizumi	
Inventor's Signature Takashi kvizilmi	January 7, 2019 Date(Optional)

 $(\frac{1}{1},\frac{1}{2})$

 $(\sum_{i=1}^{n})$